

BID BULLETIN NO. 01

Date:

13 September 2023

ITB No .:

bac-23-0830b

Project Name:

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Architectural Plotter

and Two (2) Units Heavy Duty Photocopying Machine -

City Engineering Department

ABC: Php2,686,838.00

To all prospective bidders:

This Bid Bulletin is issued to clarify, supplement, modify and/or revise the particular sections in the Bid and Contract Documents as stipulated in the Bidding Documents issued on 30 August 2023. The Bidders shall take note of the following items carefully and consider them in the preparation of their bid proposals, as they shall form part of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

Item	Previous Specification/ Clarification/Request to Consider	Amendment/Response to Clarification				
1	PREVIOUS SECTION I. INVITATION TO BID	AMENDMENT TO SECTION I. INVITATION TO BID				
	1. The CITY GOVERNMENT OF PASIG, through the Executive BudgetCY 2023 intends to apply the sum Two Million Six Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight Pesos Only (Php 2,686,838.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for the Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Architectural Plotter and Two (2) Units Heavy Duty Photocopying Machine - City Engineering Department. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be	1. The CITY GOVERNMENT OF PASIG, through the Executive BudgetCY 2023 intends to apply the sum Two Million Six Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight Pesos Only (Php 2,686,838.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for the Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Architectural Plotter and Two (2) Units Heavy Duty Photocopying Machine - City Engineering Department. Bids received in excess of the ABC for each item shall be				



automatically rejected at bid opening.

XXX XXX XXX

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on August 30, 2023 from the given address and below and upon website(s) payment of the applicable fee for the BiddingDocuments, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (Php5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the feespresented in person.

XXX XXX XXX

automatically rejected at bid opening.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ABC (PHP)
1	Plotter with Built- In System Controller	1,660,000.00
2	Copying Machine with Built-In Stapling	1,026,838.00
	TOTAL	2,686,838.00

XXX XXX XXX

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on August 30, 2023 from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, based on the following schedule The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the feespresented in person.

APPROVED	COST OF BIDDING
BUDGET FOR THE	DOCUMENTS (PHP)
CONTRACT	
500,000 and below	500.00
More than 500,000	1,000.00
up to 1 million	
More than 1 million	5,000.00
up to 5 million	

NOTE: For lot procurement, the maximum fee for the Bidding Documents for each lot shall be based on its ABC, in accordance with the Guidelines issued by the GPPB; provided that the total fees for the Bidding Documents of all lots shall not exceed the maximum fee prescribed in the Guidelines for the sum of the ABC of all lots.

XXX XXX XXX

2 PREVIOUS SECTION II. INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

XXX XXX XXX

1. Scope of Bid

The Procuring Entity, CITY GOVERNMENT OF PASIG wishes to receive Bids for Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Architectural Plotter and Two (2) Units Heavy Duty Photocopying Machine - City Engineering Department, with identification number ITB No. bac-23-0830b.

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as "Project") is composed of one (1) lot, the details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications).

XXX XXX XXX

19. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

XXX XXX XXX

follo	ws:
Χ.	Option 1 - One Project having several îtems that shall be awarded as one contract
	Option 2 – One Project having several items grouped into several lots, which shall be awarded as

	separate contracts per lot							
	Option several	3 -	One	Proje	ct ha	ving		
ш	several	item	is, v	vhich	shall	be		
	awarded	d as s	epara	te cor	itracts	per		
	item							

XXX XXX XXX

II. AMENDMENT TO SECTION II. INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

XXX XXX XXX

1. Scope of Bid

The Procuring Entity, CITY GOVERNMENT OF PASIG wishes to receive Bids for Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Architectural Plotter and Two (2) Units Heavy Duty Machine City Photocopying Engineering Department, with identification number ITB No. bac-23-0830b.

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as "Project") is composed of two (2) lots, the details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications).

XXX XXX XXX

19. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

XXX XXX XXX

19.6 The project shall be awarded as follows:	19.6 The project shall be awarded as follows:
Option 1 - One Project having	Option 1 - One Project having

	Option	1	-	One	Pro	jeci	t having
Ш	several	ite	ms	that	shall	be	awarded
	as one	cor	ntra	ct			

٦	Optio	m	2	_	One	Pro	ject	hav	ing
┙	sever	al	ite	ms	grou	iped	into	seve	eral
	lots,	W	hich	n s	hall	be	awar	ded	as
	separ	rate	e co	ont	racts	per	lot		

		Option	3 .	_	One	e Pr	roje	ct	hav	ing
_	X	Option 3 severaî		îtems, v		whi	which st		naîl be	
		awarded	as	S	epar	ate	con	trac	cts	per
		item								

XXX XXX XXX

PREVIOUS SECTION III. BID DATA AMENDMENT TO SECTION III. BID SHEET **DATA SHEET** ITB ITB CLAUSE CLAUSE 19.3 [In case the Project will 19.3 [In case the Project will be awarded by lot, list be awarded by lot, list the grouping oflots by the grouping oflots by specifying the group specifying the group title, items, and the title, items, and the quantity for every quantity for every identified lot, and the identified lot, and the corresponding ABC for corresponding ABC for each lot.] each lot.] [In case the project will [In case the project will be awarded by item, be awarded by item, list each item list each item indicating its quantity indicating its quantity and ABC.1 and ABC.1 The evaluation and The evaluation and award is one (1) lot. award is per item. Note: Please see Items to be Bid Note: Please see Items to be Bid

Bidders who have already submitted bids are hereby informed that they are allowed to modify or withdraw their bids, if necessary, before the scheduled opening of bid envelopes.

For modifications in your original submitted bid, kindly submit new bidding documents (sealed and marked as "Modified Bid") and have these received at the Office of the Bids and Awards Secretariat. Bid modifications received after the deadline shall not be considered and shall be returned to the bidder unopened.

Conforme:

PULP-TAYOR

END-USER PRESENTATIVE

Signature Over Printed Name

ATTY. JOSEPHINE C. LATI-BAGAOISAN A Chairperson